



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01260416 April 16, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** Z1145-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4581892D201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** EMERGENCY CUT AND TOSS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$72,000.00	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$75,000.00	104.17%
3	IRONWOOD HEAVY HIGHWAY LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$75,300.00	104.58%
4	WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$75,300.00	104.58%
5	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$76,200.00	105.83%
6	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$79,620.00	110.58%
7	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$107,936.40	149.91%
8	T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$129,900.00	180.42%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01260416 April 16, 2026

**Call Order:** 009

**Contract:** Z1145-R0

**District:** District 1

**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 4581892D201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** EMERGENCY CUT AND TOSS

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to a Governor and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that includes Desoto, Hardee, Highlands, Manatee, Okeechobee, Polk, and Sarasota counties within District One.

At the discretion of the Department, work can be assigned in the additional counties of Charlotte, Lee, Glades, Collier and Hendry

The Department, at its sole discretion, may award one or more contracts.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) IRONWOOD HEAVY HIGHWAY LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0011 (EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL (CY</b>								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		120.000 HR	250.00000	30,000.00	375.00000	45,000.00	385.00000	46,200.00
0015 0129 1 41 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0020 0129 1 42 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW		60.000 HR	600.00000	36,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	385.00000	23,100.00
<b>0011 EMERGENCY DEBRIS Section Totals: REMOVAL (CY)</b>				<b>\$72,000.00</b>		<b>\$75,000.00</b>		<b>\$75,300.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260416 April 16, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: Z1145-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) IRONWOOD HEAVY HIGHWAY LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$72,000.00</b>		<b>\$75,000.00</b>		<b>75,300.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260416 April 16, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: Z1145-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC		(5) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(6) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0011 (EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL (CY</b>								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		120.000 HR	418.00000	50,160.00	388.00000	46,560.00	409.00000	49,080.00
0015 0129 1 41 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0020 0129 1 42 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW		60.000 HR	319.00000	19,140.00	394.00000	23,640.00	409.00000	24,540.00
<b>0011 EMERGENCY DEBRIS Section Totals: REMOVAL (CY)</b>				<b>\$75,300.00</b>		<b>\$76,200.00</b>		<b>\$79,620.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$75,300.00</b>		<b>\$76,200.00</b>		<b>79,620.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260416 April 16, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: Z1145-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC		(8) T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0011 (EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL (CY</b>								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		120.000 HR	532.98000	63,957.60	725.00000	87,000.00		
0015 0129 1 41 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0020 0129 1 42 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW		60.000 HR	632.98000	37,978.80	615.00000	36,900.00		
<b>0011 EMERGENCY DEBRIS Section Totals: REMOVAL (CY)</b>			<b>\$107,936.40</b>		<b>\$129,900.00</b>			
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$107,936.40</b>		<b>\$129,900.00</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01260416 April 16, 2026 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** Z1145-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*